CZ.CZLB-EX.11(S)E-3.7/15.05
Maintenance
User Manual
危险区
Surge Protective Devices
Caution
Please check whether the product type on the package accords
 to the ordering contract;

Max.operating
voltage Uc
Model designations
1 2 3
Type
Parameter
40V 60V
600V 600V
5VDC
6VDC
24VDC
32VDC
CZLB-5-EX(T2)
CZLB-5-EX(R3)
<3uA <1uA
CZLB-24-EX(B2)
CZLB-24-EX(B3)
CZLB - □  - □  (□  □)
CZLB s eries
2:2-Wire
3 : 3-Wire
Operating  voltage
Blank:General  type
B:Transmitters
R:Thermocouples
T : Communication s ignals
EX:Instrinsic  safety  type
Dimensions
 SPD
Protected
   device
Earthing system
Note:Put the line to connect SPD grounding and the protected
equipment shell,then If the protected equipment without a grounding
end, only make the surge protective devices connected to earth
2ground. The grounding wire should adopt the diameter of 2.5mm
cable.When you connected to grounding by terminal or the mounting
rail,the grounding wire should adopt the diameter of cable.24～6mm
National Quality Supervision and Inspection Center for Products of
Process Automation Instrumentation
Cerfication standards:
GB/T 20438.1(IEC 61508-1)
GB/T 20438.2(IEC 61508-2)
GB/T 18802.21(IEC 61643-21)
Functional safety level:SIL3
Safety cerfication